Corrections of the Company�s prior period financial statements resulted in a reduction of $404,000 in total shareholders� equity as of July 1, 2007,
which added to the $89,000 correction for the six months ended December 31, 2007, brought the reduction in shareholders� equity to $493,000 as
of December 31, 2007. The following comparison of condensed consolidated balance sheets as of December 31, 2007, the comparisons of
condensed consolidated statements of income for the three months and six months ended December 31, 2007, and the comparison of condensed
consolidated statements of cash flows for the six months ended December 31, 2007, present the effects resulting from correcting the Company�s
financial statements for the aforementioned reason.

9

Edgar Filing: SPORT HALEY INC - Form 10-Q

13

Table of Contents

SPORT-HALEY, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

COMPARISON OF CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

DECEMBER 31, 2007

As Corrected
Effect of
Correction

As Previously
Reported

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,678,000 $ � $ 2,678,000
Accounts receivable, net of allowances 2,633,000 � 2,633,000
Inventories 6,752,000 67,000 6,685,000
Prepaid expenses and other 364,000 � 364,000
Total current assets 12,427,000 67,000 12,360,000

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net 296,000 � 296,000
OTHER ASSETS 3,000 � 3,000

TOTAL ASSETS $ 12,726,000 $ 67,000 $ 12,659,000

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�S EQUTY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable $ 895,000 $ � $ 895,000
Accrued royalties payable 139,000 � 139,000
Accrued commissions payable 198,000 � 198,000
Accrued payroll 280,000 � 280,000
Accrued customs duties payable 560,000 560,000 �
Other 186,000 � 186,000

2,258,000 560,000 1,698,000

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
Minimum royalties payable (current) 182,000 � 182,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES - CURRENT 2,440,000 560,000 1,880,000

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred stock, no par value � � �
Common stock, no par value 8,481,000 � 8,481,000
Additional paid-in capital 1,621,000 � 1,621,000
Retained earnings 184,000 (493,000) 677,000
Total shareholders� equity 10,286,000 (493,000) 10,779,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 12,726,000 $ 67,000 $ 12,659,000

10

Edgar Filing: SPORT HALEY INC - Form 10-Q

14

Table of Contents

SPORT-HALEY, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

COMPARISON OF CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007
Effect of As Previously

As Corrected Correction Reported
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

NET SALES $ 4,411,000 $ � $ 4,411,000

COST OF GOODS SOLD
Cost of goods sold 2,658,000 47,000 2,611,000
Inventory impairments 20,000 � 20,000
Total cost of goods sold 2,678,000 47,000 2,631,000

GROSS PROFIT 1,733,000 (47,000) 1,780,000

OTHER OPERATING COSTS
Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,646,000 � 1,646,000
Royalty expense 142,000 � 142,000
Total other operating costs 1,788,000 � 1,788,000

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (55,000) (47,000) (8,000)

Other income, net 32,000 � 32,000

Provision for income taxes � � �

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (23,000) $ (47,000) $ 24,000

NET INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE
Basic $ (0.01) $ (0.02) $ 0.01
Diluted $ (0.01) $ (0.02) $ 0.01

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING
Basic 2,284,000 � 2,284,000
Diluted 2,284,000 � 2,284,000

11

Edgar Filing: SPORT HALEY INC - Form 10-Q

15

Table of Contents

SPORT-HALEY, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

COMPARISON OF CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007
Effect of As Previously

As Corrected Correction Reported
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

NET SALES $ 7,939,000 $ � $ 7,939,000

COST OF GOODS SOLD
Cost of goods sold 4,891,000 89,000 4,802,000
Inventory impairments 174,000 � 174,000
Total cost of goods sold 5,065,000 89,000 4,976,000

GROSS PROFIT 2,874,000 (89,000) 2,963,000

OTHER OPERATING COSTS
Selling, general and administrative expenses 3,371,000 � 3,371,000
Royalty expense 268,000 � 268,000
Total other operating costs 3,639,000 � 3,639,000

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (765,000) (89,000) (676,000)

Other income, net 80,000 � 80,000

Provision for income taxes (7,000) � (7,000)

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (692,000) $ (89,000) $ (603,000)

NET INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE
Basic $ (0.30) $ (0.04) $ (0.26)
Diluted $ (0.30) $ (0.04) $ (0.26)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING
Basic 2,284,000 � 2,284,000
Diluted 2,284,000 � 2,284,000

12

Edgar Filing: SPORT HALEY INC - Form 10-Q

16

Table of Contents

SPORT-HALEY, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

COMPARISON OF CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

SIX MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007
Effect of As Previously

As Corrected Correction Reported
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES
Net loss $ (692,000) $ (89,000) $ (603,000)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash used
by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization 106,000 � 106,000
Impairments 174,000 � 174,000
Allowance for doubtful accounts 60,000 � 60,000
Cash provided (used) due to changes in assets and
liabilities:
Accounts receivable 373,000 � 373,000
Inventories (1,040,000) 5,000 (1,045,000)
Other assets (161,000) � (161,000)
Accounts payable (671,000) � (671,000)
Accrued expenses and other 68,000 84,000 (16,000)
Net cash used by operating activities (1,783,000) � (1,783,000)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING
ACTIVITIES
Purchase of fixed assets (3,000) � (3,000)
Net cash used by investing activities (3,000) � (3,000)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING
ACTIVITIES
Borrowings under line of credit 1,000,000 � 1,000,000
Repayments under line of credit (1,000,000) � (1,000,000)
Net cash provided by financing activities � � �

NET DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS (1,786,000) � (1,786,000)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS,
beginning of period 4,464,000 � 4,464,000

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS,
end of period $ 2,678,000 $ � $ 2,678,000